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YARN PRICE CRISIS IN TAMIL NADU


1596.  SHRI P. WILSON:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:


(a) the response of Ministry to the objections raised by Government of Tamil Nadu pertaining to the increase in yarn price from 60 percent to 70 percent over the past five months to Rs. 345 per kg and the price of rubber yarn has almost doubled from Rs. 420 to Rs. 800;

(b) whether Ministry has any proposal for National Textile Corporation (NTC) Ltd. to secure work to all employees by ensuring textile units in Tamil Nadu get yarn at a reasonable price so as to increase yarn production in Tamil Nadu; and

(c) if so, details thereof, if not, reasons therefore?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a): Representation from Government of Tamil Nadu and a few industry associations have been received in the Ministry on the situation of hike in yarn prices. The primary reason for increase in prices of cotton yarn can be attributed to increase in prices of raw cotton, both in domestic and international market. The Price of yarn is based on input costs and market forces. No representation has however, been received regarding price of rubber yarn. Ministry has been constantly engaged with the various stakeholders across the entire value chain including the stakeholders of Tamil Nadu.


(b) & (c):   There is no such proposal.


***
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